CHANGE ORDERNO. _1 Date _ 9/19/16

Project _2016 Traffic Signal Installations

P.O. Number__ 1055

Contractor __ WL Contractors Inc.

The following changes are made to the Contract:

Additional work and quantities have been added to the contract to cover the modified design needed to avoid the northeast corner
for the signal pole installation for the northbound approach and instead place the signal pole in the median.

Attach support documentation to this Change Order. If paying on multiple accounts and/or project numbers, attach a
memo detailing each number and related dollar amount.

Is this Change Order strictly a quantity adjustment? YES NO

The Original Contract Price was.................cccvv.... $_372,407.00
Net Change by Previous Change Orders............... $_ 0
Contract Price Before this Change Order............ $_ 372,407.00

CURRENT Change Order AMOUNT (note + or -)....$___+57,500.00

THE NEW CONTRACT PRICEWILL BE.............. $_429907.00

Original contract time: _ 60 work/ calendar - days
Net time change by previous Change Order(s): _ 0 work/ calendar - days
Net adjustment due to this Change Order: _ 45  work/ calendar - days
Current contract time including this Change Order: 105 work / calendar - days

The contractor hereby certifies that all work specified in this Change Order shall be performed according to the original contract
requirements except as modified by Change Order(s).

PROJECT MANAGER ASSISTANT PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR
By: By:

Title: Title:

Date: Date:

PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR CONTRACTOR

By: By:

Title: Its:

Date: Date:

Originals: Contractor; Purchasing and Contracts File



